

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22607-22608/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in WP No. 7796/2000
& CM No.11821/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

EX. CHERA BALWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar